



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**MAC No. 483 of 2020**

**MANISHA SINGH *versus* NARAYAN GOND**

### **Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |
|-------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |
| <b>02/04/2025</b> | <p>Ms. Bhagwati Kashyap, Advocate for the Appellant.</p> <p>Office report shows that the notices sent to the Respondents No. 1 to 3 are unserved.</p> <p>Let fresh notice be issued to the Respondents No. 1 to 3 on payment of process fee, as per rules. Notice be made returnable within 04 weeks.</p> <p>In the meanwhile, call for the records of learned Claims Tribunal.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b><br/><b>(Parth Prateem Sahu)</b><br/>Judge</p> |
| Dey               |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |