



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 483 of 2020

MANISHA SINGH *versus* NARAYAN GOND & ORS

Order on Board

23/09/2025	Ms. Sonali Kesharwani, Advocate holding the brief of Ms. Bhagwati Kashyap, Advocate for the appellant. As per office report, respondent No. 1 has died. Ms. Sonali Kesharwani prays for and is granted three weeks' time to take suitable steps. Call this matter thereafter. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge

vatti