

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 483 of 2020****MANISHA SINGH versus NARAYAN GOND****Order Sheet**

12/11/2025	Ms. Sonali Kesharwani, Advocate holding the brief of Ms. Bhagwati Kashyap, Advocate for the appellant/s. Heard on I.A. No.2 of 2025, an application for deleting the name of respondent No.1 (Narayan Gond) from the memo of appeal. Taking into consideration the submissions made by counsel for the appellant and the reasons assigned in the application, I.A. No.2 of 2025 is allowed and the appellant is permitted to carry out the necessary amendment within a period of seven working days. Call this matter thereafter. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge